
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2224
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013
COASTAL ECO SYSTEM RESEARCH CENTRE
Ajay Kumar SHRI

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Jharkhand for establishment of a National Wetland and Coastal Ecosystem Research and Training Centre;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funding arrangement between the Central and State Government;and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) This Ministry has not received any proposal from the State Government of Jharkhand for establishment of a National Wetland and Coastal Ecosystem Research and Training Centre.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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